U.S. PTO 29/294850

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04 01/30/2008

Docket No.: STR-023

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Of

02-12-2008
103404-

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 103481700

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trauerran	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): James J. Cronmiller Oriana J. Starr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1.30.08	Name: Star Headlight & Lantern Co., Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 455 Rochester Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Avon State: NY ZIP: 14414	
Execution Date: January 30, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(a) as material as the section	Additional manietal or addiesates) attached: (1 169 (2 140	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the everytion date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	·	
Additional numbers attack	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: South Winton Court	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 301	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1101	
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14623	(Attach duplicate copy of flights நடித்த நடித்த நடித்த நடித்த கேருந்த கேருந்த நடித்த கேருந்த க	
	USE THIS SPACE #1 FC:8821 (48.88 DA	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation of the and any at any at a few and a series of a few and a few a	
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Martin LuKacher, Reg. No. 17,788	January 30, 2008	
1/21		

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)			Docket No. STR-023	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of America rights, title	ond interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	he invention		
	United States Patent Application Ser	rial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).	·		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.		
×	Other (specify) All right, title and inte	rest in the invention	Med dues as a second	
Title of the Invention FACEPLATE FOR A MANUALLY OPERABLE EMERGENCY AND POLICE VEHICLE, SIREN, PUBLIC ADDRESS AND WARNING LIGHT CONTROLLER Inventors (assignors)				
The Period of the	Name	Address		
James J. C		11 Shadbush Way, West Henrietta, New Y	Onk 14586	
Oriana J. S		63-4 Lilac Drive, Rochester, New York 146		
Assignee				
Star Headlio	Name ht & Lantern Co., Inc.	Address 455 Rochester Street, Avon, New York 144	14	
	30., 110.	TOO NOCHESIGI GEOGL, AVOIT, NEW TORK 144	1.7	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. STR-023

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent opplication(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sall and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filting of applications for patents or securing of putents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lowful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesuld Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
James J. Cronmilier	1/30/08	
Orlana J. Starr	Bu 1/30/08	
H		
The second secon		
The state of the s		

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No. STR-023		
(Multiple inventors; single assignce)	31R-023		
Notarization	35 U.S.C. 261.1		
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to			
Executed this 30th day of January in the year 2008	444		
of the state of th			
(Signature of Inv	en/arl		
	enity,		
State of New York			
Court of A			
county of Monroe	·		
Befare me personally appeared James J. Cronmiller			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent	sted that he or she is authorized 10		
execute the same this daylets D. Green January In the year 2008			
El IIII STALLS audient in Manne County	The		
My Commission Expires April 25, 2009	ne)		
Executed this 30th day of January in the year 2008	**		
at			
(Signature of the			
	elitory		
State of New York			
County of Marrol			
Before me personally appeared Oriana J. Starr			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent	sted that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this 30th day of January in the year 2008			
John D. Green Notary Public - State of New York	-		
H 100 No. 01 GR61 25776	1 m		
Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires April 25, 2089 (Notary Prin	(1ic)		
Executed this day of in the year			
at .			
(Signature of In-	www.		
State of	chiory		
	ļ		
County of			
Before me personally appeared			
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent	uea inat he or she is authorited to		
execute the same this day of in the year			
	·		
(Notary Pall	ile)		

[Page 3 of 3]